

8

SLP(C)No. 1433 OF 2000

ITEM No.18

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1433/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1999 in FAFO 404/96
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAXMI DEVI & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGAT SINGH BISHT & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.
No.3 Mr. Farrukk Rashid, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Even on a second call nobody has appeared for the
petitioners. The SLP is accordingly dismissed.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master