

n
SLP(C)No. 1433 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-5 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1433/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/1999 in FAFO.404/96
of The High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

LAXMI DEVI & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGAT SINGH BISHT & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For Restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for restoration)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay is condoned.

In view of the averments in the affidavit of the
advocate, we recall the order dated 5.10.2001. The Special
Leave Petition is restored to its file. It may now be listed
in the usual course.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master